
 

 
 

No: 16626(1)/NIFT/Sgr/Accounts/Repair/Maintenance/2229                                  Dated: 19-06-2023 

 

 
National Institute of Fashion Technology, Srinagar, J&K 

(Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India) 
NIFT CAMPUS, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Ompora, Budgam (J&K) – 191111 

www.nift.ac.in/srinagar 
 

Notice Inviting Tender 
 

For the disposal/auction of the obsolete Office  Equipment’s, Furniture item/s, etc – reg. 
at Ompora Campus, NIFT Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir-191111. 

 

                     (Time Schedule for Tender Process): 
 

Date of Publication of Tender notification on 
official website / CPP Portal 

19-06-2023 

Download of Tender Document Commence from 19-06-2023 

Date of Inspection of Items All Working days w.e.f. 19-06-2023 to 
10-07-2023 between 10:00 am to 05:00 

pm. The bidders must seek prior 
appointment for inspecting the items 

through the email 
estates.srinagar@nift.ac.in . 

Last Date & Time for submission of e-Tender 
Document 

10-07-2023 

Date and Time of the Opening of Technical Bids 11-07-2023 

Date and Time of the Opening of Financial Bids Shall be informed separately 

 
 Note: Bidders are requested to upload the signed copy of all the pages of the Tender          
Document. 

 
                                                                                                                                           Sd/- 

Consultant 
NIFT Srinagar 

 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Introduction 

National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), set up in 1986 by the Ministry of 

Textiles, Government of India, is a statutory institute by virtue of an Act (2006) of the 

Indian Parliament with the President of India as “Visitor”.  

 
Bids are hereby invited on behalf of the National Institute of Fashion Technology, Srinagar 
[J&K] from the interested bidders for the “disposal/auction of the obsolete Office  
Equipment’s, Furniture item/s” on (as is where is basis) 
 

2. Process of Online Registration & Submission of Bids: 

a) The interested bidders should apply online and submit their tender and 
the bids along with scanned copies of all the relevant certificates, 
documents, etc. in support of their technical bid & price bids, all duly 
signed, on the  https://eprocure.gov.in . Tender document is also 
available for viewing on the “Tenders” link of the NIFT Srinagar 
website i.e. https://www.nift.ac.in/srinagar/ 

b)  Bids to this tender will   be accepted   only   through the   online   mode 

through Central Public Procurement Portal (CPP portal) 

https://eprocure.gov.in. No other mode of application will be 

considered, and the application will not be accepted.  

c) Required EMD amount of Rs 10,000 must be pledged as 

DD/FDR/CDR in favour of NIFT Srinagar and a scanned copy of same 

must be uploaded with the Technical Bid. In the absence, scanned copy 

of EMD instrument, bid shall be rejected.     

d) For applying online, the firm should get itself registered at 

https://eprocure.gov.in . 

e) The tender document can be downloaded from the NIFT Srinagar 

official website i.e. https://www.nift.ac.in/srinagar/ and also from 

CPP portal i.e. https://eprocure.gov.in 

f) Amendments/Clarifications to the tender, if any shall be published on 
the website of NIFT Srinagar/CPPP only. Bidders must remain in 
touch with the websites.   

g) In case of any further clarification required relating to this tender, same 
can be sought from the following officers of NIFT, Srinagar: - 

 National Institute of Fashion Technology Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of 
India SIDCO Industrial Estate, Ompora, Budgam -191111 J&K (Mob. 
No. 9596149501 Email Id: estates.srinagar@nift.ac.in  

  
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

3. General Terms & Conditions: 

1. Bidders may inspect the items on the stipulated date & time as given above. 
2. Required EMD amount of Rs 10,000 must be pledged as DD/FDR/CDR in favour of NIFT 

Srinagar and a scanned copy of same must be uploaded with the Technical Bid. In the absence, 
scanned copy of EMD instrument, bid shall be rejected.     

3. The amount of EMD deposited shall be adjusted from the total amount of payment 
due from the Successful bidder. 

4. The EMD of remaining unsuccessful bidders will be returned to them, without 
interest, after finalization of sale/award of work to the successful bidder. 

5. The items shall be sold to the highest bidder. The bids are invited for the lot (i.e. all the 
items contained in the list of obsolete office equipment and furniture items, etc. as a 
whole and no bid shall be accepted for any part of the same. 

6. The handling/disposal of IT related equipment’s such as printers, photocopiers, etc. 
as per the last guidelines/instructions of Ministry of Environment & Forests and its 
related agencies shall be the sole responsibility of the bidder(s). 

7. No item once disposed to the successful bidder shall be taken back by the Institute on 
any condition whatsoever. 

8. The successful bidder will be required to pay entire amount of bid in one installment as 
DD drawn in favour of NIFT Srinagar (J&K) within 7 days of date of opening of financial 
bid. 

9. The bidder shall lift all the items from the disposal site within three days after the 
payment. On failure to do so, the Institute shall have the right to forfeit the entire 
amount of the bidder and dispose the items to alternate bidder. The successful bidder will 

also be required to make their own arrangement of transport, labour etc. for lifting the 
disposed items. 

10. The bidder should conduct due diligence on all aspects related to the property to his 
satisfaction. The bidder shall not be entitled to make any claim against the Authorised 
Officer in this regard at a later date. 

11. NIFT reserves the right to reject any or all offer/bids for the said auction/sale without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

12. Conditional tenders will be rejected. 
13. For any query regarding the tender notice, Estates Section of NIFT Srinagar may be 

contacted at 9596149501 and email id. estates.srinagar@nift.ac.in .  
 

 
 

Consultant 
NIFT Srinagar 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

. 
4. List of Items for Auction: 

 
Furniture and Fixture 

S.No. Name of the Item Quantity 

1. 
Steel Almirah Small 
Brand: Godrej 

02 

2. 
Study Table 
Brand:Pro Mark 

02 

3. 
Canteen/Restaurant Chair 
Brand: Supreme 

10 

4. Desklet chairs 02 

5. 
Revolving Stool 
Brand: Pro Mark 

02 

6 Office Table (Modular) L Shaped 01 

7. Office Chair (High Back) Movable 02 

8. 
Visitor Chair(Mid Back-Net) 
Non Movable 

02 

9. Visitor Chair with arm rest 08 

10. 
Classroom Chairs 
Color: Brown/Chair 

 
27 

11. Plastic Chairs 06 

12. Umbrella 05 

Computer And Peripherals 

1. Epson Projector 01 

2. 
LaserJet Colored Printer 
Brand: Epson 

01 

3. 
Multifunctional printer 
Brand: HP 

01 

4. Mac Book pro 01 

5. Laptop Dell 01 

6. UTM (Fortinet) 01 

7. 
Monitor 
Brand: HP 

01 

Office Equipment’s 

1. 
Photo Copier 
Brand: Ricoh 

01 

2. 
Dish 
Brand: Tata Sky 

01 

3. 
Dish 
Brand: Dish TV 

02 



Electrical Installation and Equipment’s 

1. 
Stabilizers 
Brand: V guard 

08 

2. 
Room Heater 
Brand: Bajaj 

01 

3. 
Room Heater 
Brand: Usha 

09 

4. Blower white color 01 

5. 
Automated Hand Sanitizer Dispenser 
Brand: Life-Plus 

01 

6. Exhaust Fans 03 

7. Ceiling Fans 10 

8. Wall fans 01 

9. Electric Panel (Small) 01 

10. 
Micro wave Oven 
Brand: 

02 

11. 
UPS with 16 No. of Batteries 
Brand: Microtek 

01 

13. 
Car Battery 
Brand: Exide 

01 

14. 
Battery 
Brand: Exide 

02 

Plant And Machinery 
 

1. 
Water purifier 
Brand: Aqua guard 

02 

2. Coffee Maker 01 

3. 
Water Purifier 
Brand: Blue star 

02 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Annexure-I 
TECHNICAL BID 

 
BID/AUCTION/TENDER FORM 

 
ON 

“AS IS WHERE IS” AND “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” 
1.Name of the bidder/ Tenderer: 
_______________________________________________ 
 
 
2.Address of the bidder/ Tenderer: _________________________________________ 
 
 
 
3.PAN Number: __________________________________________________________ 
 
4. EMD Details    DD 
No………………………….dated………………Bank……………… 
 
 
 
Date:  
 
Place: __________________________  
 
 
 

(Signature of the bidder/ Tenderer) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Annexure-II 
FINANCIAL BID 

(Please fill in Online Mode Only) 
 
Bid/Tender price offered Rs. ______________________________ (Lumpsum) 
 
(In Figure) (Rupees_____________________only) (In Words)  
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Signature of the bidder/ Tenderer) 


